beneficially
owned

Percentage of
outstanding
shares

Albert L. Zesiger 47,250(2) 47,250 � *
Alexa Zesiger Carver 8,100(3) 8,100 � *
B.C. Equities Inc. 12,126(4) 275 11,851 *
Banque SCS Alliance SA 114,750(5) 114,750 � *
Barrie Ramsay Zesiger 56,700(6) 56,700 � *
BGG, Banque Genevoise de Gestion 43,124(7) 28,124 15,000 *
Booth & Co. 112,050(8) 112,050 � *
Booth & Co. 28,350(9) 28,350 � *
Booth & Co. 41,850(10) 41,850 � *
Bridges and Pipes LLC 257,657(11) 140,624 117,033 *
Brook Dey Cosby 8,100(12) 8,100 � *
Cary Lapidus 102,200(13) 102,200 � *
City of Milford Pension & Retirement
Fund 253,800(14) 253,800 � *
City of Stamford Firemen�s Pension
Fund (0.28)

Net loss $ (0.35) $ �  $ �  $ (0.35)

Shares used to compute net loss per
share attributable to VeriSign
common stockholders:
Basic 195,515 195,515

Diluted 195,515 195,515

Edgar Filing: INOVIO BIOMEDICAL CORP - Form S-3

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS 51

9

Edgar Filing: INOVIO BIOMEDICAL CORP - Form S-3

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS 52

Table of Contents

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

As
Reported (1)

Adjustment upon
adoption of

FSP
APB 14-1

Reclassification
to

Continuing
Operations

(2)
As

Adjusted
(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues $ 471,695 $ �  $ 5,603 $ 477,298
Cost of revenues 112,150 �  3,083 115,233
Other costs and expenses 346,961 24(3) 3,536 350,521

Operating income 12,584 (24) (1,016) 11,544
Other loss, net (7,380) (1,478)(4) �  (8,858)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and
loss from unconsolidated entities 5,204 (1,502) (1,016) 2,686

Income tax benefit (914) (496)(6) �  (1,410)
Loss from unconsolidated entities, net of tax (590) �  �  (590)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax 5,528 (1,006) (1,016) 3,506
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (79,825) (41)(3) 1,016 (78,850)

Net loss (74,297) (1,047) �  (75,344)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest in
subsidiary (1,895) �  �  (1,895)

Net loss attributable to VeriSign common stockholders $ (76,192) $ (1,047) $ �  $ (77,239)

Basic loss per share attributable to VeriSign common
stockholders:
Continuing operations $ 0.02 $ �  $ (0.01) $ 0.01
Discontinued operations (0.40) �  0.01 (0.39)

Net loss $ (0.38) $ �  $ �  $ (0.38)

Diluted loss per share attributable to VeriSign common
stockholders:
Continuing operations $ 0.02 $ �  $ (0.01) $ 0.01
Discontinued operations (0.39) �  0.01 (0.38)

Net loss $ (0.37) $ �  $ �  $ (0.37)

Shares used to compute net loss per share attributable to
VeriSign common stockholders:
Basic 201,032 201,032

Diluted 206,488 206,488

(1) As reported in or derived from the Company�s 2008 Form 10-K, except per share amounts and Net income attributable to noncontrolling